## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. LAU Ming-fai had failed to comply with the Regulation 21(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. LAU Ming-fai, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W115703), on or about 7 July 2017, failed to date the inspection results for the fixed electrical installation at Ground Floor, C. C. Wu Building, 302–308 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. LAU Ming-fai.

26 April 2019

VY Ek-chin for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services